
Summer Series 2020 

Age Categories: Juniors will be categorised based upon 
their age as of 31st December 2020.


Point allocation: Finish place by gender and age category 
will determine the number of points. 1st place = 50 points, 
2nd = 49 points, 3rd = 48 points and so on. 40th place and 
all subsequent places will receive 11 points. DNF will 
receive 10 points. If multiple athletes finish in joint 
positions, they will all receive the same number of points. 
The next finish place will receive the number of points 
determined by the finish position. See example to the 
right;


Series Qualification Requirements: The goal is to 
accumulate as many points as possible. Qualification for 
the series requires an athlete to complete 8 events 
consisting of at least 3 multi events, 1 swim, 1 bike and 1 
run. Additionally, the points from any other 2 events will 
also count towards the series. The highest scoring 
qualifying events will be used to calculate an athletes 
series points. Multi-discipline events do not count towards 
individual-discipline event requirements.


Events 
Event 

Number Date Type Location Discipline Completed?

1 Fri 3rd Apr Duathlon Bckatt Multi ☐
2 Tues/Sat 21 Apr Swim TT Tri distances Sun Lane Swim ☐
3 Monday 20th Apr Tri Distances Run Thornes Run ☐
4 Fri 24th Apr Tri Distances Bike Bckatt Bike ☐
5 Sun10th May Wakefield Duathlon Yorkshire series event Multi ☐
6 Fri 22nd May Run Bike Run Bike Run Bckatt Multi ☐
7 Tue/Sat 12 May Swim Endurance 15 mins Sun lane Swim ☐
8 Mon 1st June Timed Runs Thornes Park Run ☐
9 Fri 5th June Long Bike TT Bckatt Bike ☐

10 Sat 13th June Wakefield Triathlon Yorkshire series event Multi ☐
11 Sat 20th June Open water swim races Pugneys Swim ☐
12 July (TBC) Hoylandswaine run races Hoylandswaine Run ☐
13 Sat 4th July Aquathon Pugneys Multi ☐
14 Thur 13th August Rabbit Ings Duathlon Rabbit Ings Multi ☐
15 Sun 13th Sept Muddy Bike Thornes Park Bike ☐
16 Tue/Sat 15 Sept Swim 100m TT Sun lane Swim ☐
17 Mon 21st Sept Timed Run Thornes Run ☐
18 Fri 25th Sept 1 Lap bike TT Bckatt Bike ☐
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Age Categories
TriStar 8

TriStar 1 9-10
TriStar 2 11-12
TriStar 3 13-14

Youth 15-16
Juniors 17-19

Qualifies for Points

Event Type No. Completed
3x Multi (required)
1x Swim (required)
1x Bike (required)
1x Run (required)
2x Any

Example Point Allocation
Athlete Finish Position Points

1 1 50
2 2 49
3 2 49
4 4 47


